
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026120-2024 

Contract

Security Service at St Peters Court 

East Suffolk Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026120

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0426ff  

Published 16 August 2024, 12:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Suffolk Council

Riverside, 4 Canning Road

Lowestoft

NR33 0EQ

Contact

Procurement

Email

mia.owen@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1502523081

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026120-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026120-2024
mailto:mia.owen@eastsuffolk.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://eastsuffolk.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://eastsuffolk.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Security Service at St Peters Court 

Reference number

2361-PPT-O

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

East Suffolk Council ("ESC", "the Council") requires a Security Service provider to manage a
tower block building in Lowestoft. This relates to St. Peter Court (SPC), a 16-storey
residential tower block, located in central Lowestoft. The building comprises 90 x 2-bedroom
flats with a single central stair and lift core. In addition, ESC requires ad hoc security services
(of a similar nature) to mobilise and deploy 24 hour guarding duties within 48 hours' notice
from ESC. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

East Suffolk Council ("ESC", "the Council") requires a Security Service provider to manage a
tower block building in Lowestoft. This relates to St. Peter Court (SPC), a 16-storey
residential tower block, located in central Lowestoft. The building comprises 90 x 2-bedroom
flats with a single central stair and lift core. In addition, ESC requires ad hoc security services
(of a similar nature) to mobilise and deploy 24 hour guarding duties within 48 hours' notice
from ESC. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037344

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2361-PPT-O

Title

Security Services at St Peters Court Lowestoft

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 20 

/Notice/037344-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pro Sentry Limited

132- 134 College Road

Harrow

HA1 1BQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

National registration number

9704328

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £275,490



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Suffolk Procurement team 

Lowestoft

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T19:18:44+0100
	TCPDF




